P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA31
Features:
• 12V or 24 V DC permanent magnet motor
• Thrust up to 3500 N
• Smaller built-in dimension with short piston rod
 eye and back fixture

Full load
LA31 DESKLINE
Ordering example:
H31 3 3 4 1 10 0 0 0 Q- 0
Cables: Q = 2300 mm standard outlet for CBD2 or CBD3
 R = 2300 mm forward outlet for CBD2 or CBD3
 S = Mini fit cable 0.25m (black) forward outlet for CBD4 (always with hall)
 T = 1800 mm forward outlet for CBD2 or CBD3
 U =  900 mm standard outlet for CBD2 or CBD3
 V =  900 mm forward outlet for CBD2 or CBD3
IP degree: 0 = Standard
Motor type:  0 = 24VDC Standard 0020574
 4 = 24VDC Fast motor double worm gear L40020057-A
 5 = 12VDC Standard motor for CBD4 (always with cable type S)
Stroke length: XXX = Max 500 mm
Brake: 0 = Standard (none)
 1 = Brake push
Spindle: 0 = Standard (none)
 1 = Safety Nut
Colour: - = Black
Position: 0 = Standard (none)
 H = Hall
Piston rod eye: 0 = Standard with slot (031339)
 1 = Standard solid
 2 = Standard painted
 3 = Standard gold chrom
 4 = Standard for DL2
Back fixture: 1 = Standard with 6.1 mm slot, ø10.1mm hole (031189-B)
 2 = Standard with 6.1 mm slot, ø10.1mm hole, turned 90o (031189-B)
 3 = Standard DL2 (0572002-A)
 4 = Standard DL2 (0572002-A), turned 90o
 5 = Flexible, ø10.1 mm hole
 6 = Flexible, ø10.1 mm hole, turned 90o
 7 = Solid, ø12.1 mm hole
 8 = Solid, ø12.1 mm hole, turned 90o
 A = Standard, 10.5 mm slot, 12.2 mm hole
 B = Standard, 10.5 mm slot, 12.2 mm hole, turned 90o
Spindle type: 1 = 3 mm (brake not possible, max stroke 250 mm)
 3 = 9 mm
 6 = 12 mm
 7 = 6 mm (max. stroke 300 mm)
Type:  LA31
Dimensions LA31
Forward outlet
Standard outlet
19
78152.75
62
.9
15
3
27
.5
23.5
80.75
21
INSTALLATION = STROKE + ADDITION
Additions to the installation dimensions with different combinations of piston rod eyes and back fi xtures to LA31.
Type 0
Stroke length > 115 mm
LA31 Standard
Stroke length > 115 mm
Type 4
S +173 mm
S +139 mm
1/2
Back Fixture
3/4
Piston rod eye
S = Stroke length
For stroke lengths of 115 mm or less the installation dimension will be 288 mm, for actuators with back fixture 1/2 and piston
rod eye type 0.